R Z el / $8% : Carbon

BTGO152

15mm

90

18000~20000

; [
%EW%JM. S50C / Fc250 / SS440 :1.1210/0.6025/1
Work Material
(~HRc22
J TJEMRE | UHZEE HAE SR LR
ISR : )
Type NO ExtenSion (m/min) Speed Feed
ype L Length | Cutting Speed (mim™1) (mm/min)
BTG0102 15mm 60 18000~20000 1000~1200
BTG0102 15mm 60 18000~20000 1200~1600
BTG0102B 15mm 60 18000~20000 1000~1300
BTG0102B 15mm 60 18000~20000 1300~1700

1000~1200

BTG0152

BTGO0152B

15mm

15mm

90

90

18000~20000

18000~20000

1300~1600

1000~1300

BTG0152B

BTG0202

15mm

16mm

90

120

18000~20000

18000~20000

1400~1700

1000~1200

BTG0202

BTG0202B

16mm

16mm

120

120

18000~20000

18000~20000

1400~1700

1000~1400

BTG0202B

BTG0302

16mm

18mm

120

150

18000~20000

16000~17000

1500~1800

1000~1200

BTG0302

BTG0302B

18mm

18mm

150

150

16000~17000

16000~17000

1400~1600

1000~1400

BTG0302B

BTG0402

18mm

20mm

150

190

16000~17000

15000~16000

1500~1800

1000~1400

BTG0402

BTG0402B

20mm

20mm

190

190

15000~16000

15000~16000

1400~1700

1100~1500

BTG0402B

BTGO0502

20mm

20mm

190

220

15000~16000

14000~15000

1500~1800

1100~1500

BTG0502

BTG0602

20mm

22mm

220

230

14000~15000

12000~13000

1600~2000

1300~1700

BTG0602

22mm

230

12000~13000

1800~2200




BTG0602M

40mm

145

7500~8000

1200~1500

BTG0602M

BTG0602L

60mm

155

120

8000~8500

6000~6500

1400~1800

1000~1300

BTGO602L

130

6500~7000

1200~1600

BTG1002L

60mm

6000~7000

BTG0802 30mm 255 10000~11000 1600~2000
BTG0302 30mm 255 10000~11000 1800~2200
BTG0802M 45mm 220 8500~9500 1500~1800
BTG0802M 45mm 240 9000~10000 1500~1800
BTGO802L 60mm 165 6000~7000 1200~1500
BTGO802L 60mm 190 7000~8000 1400~1600
BTG1002 35mm 250 7500~8500 1600~2000
BTG1002 35mm 250 7500~8500 1800~2200

205

1400~1600

BTG1002L

BTG1202

40mm

205

250

6000~7000

6000~7000

1600~2000

1600~2000

BTG1202

BTG1202L

60mm

250

205

6000~7000

5000~6000

1800~2200

1400~1600

BTG1202L

BTG1602

50mm

205

275

5000~6000

5000~6000

1600~2000

1200~1600

BTG1602

BTG1602XL

100mm

275

175

5000~6000

3000~4000

1800~2200

1000~1400

BTG1602XL

225

4000~5000

1600~2000

E&THE / ik LE : Alloy T
P20 /P5/ SK3/SKD61 /SKD11 : 1.2311
HRc(23~

BV HlAA
Work Material




BTGO0102B

15mm

60

FsE JIEMEE | UHIZEE AR R LR HE
Tvpe § 0 ExtenSion (m/min) Speed Feed

ype L. Length | Cutting Speed (mim™1) (mm/min)
BTGO0102 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 900~1100
BTGO0102 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 1100~1500

13000~20000

900~1300

BTGO0102B

15mm

60

13000~20000

1200~1600

BTG0302

18mm

145

BTGO0152 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 900~1100
BTGO0152 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 1200~1500
BTGO152B 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 900~1300
BTGO0152B 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 1200~1600
BTG0202 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 800~1100
BTG0202 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 1200~1600
BTG0202B 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 800~1200
BTG0202B 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 1200~1600

15000~16000

800~1100

BTG0302

BTG0302B

18mm

18mm

145

145

15000~16000

15000~16000

1200~1400

800~1200

BTG0302B

BTG0402

18mm

20mm

145

175

15000~16000

14000~15000

1200~1600

900~1200

BTG0402

BTG0402B

20mm

20mm

175

175

14000~15000

14000~15000

1400~1600

900~1300

BTG0402B

BTG0502

20mm

20mm

175

205

14000~15000

13000~14000

1400~1800

900~1300




BTG0502

20mm

205

13000~14000

1400~1800

BTG0602 22mm 230 12000~13000 | 900~1300
BTG0602 22mm 230 12000~13000 | 1600~2000
BTG0602M 40mm 145 7500~8000 | 1000~1400
BTG0602M 40mm 155 8000~8500 | 1400~1800
BTGO602L 60mm 120 6000~6500 | 1000~1200
BTGO602L 60mm 130 6500~7000 | 1200~1600
BTG0802 30mm 255 10000~11000 | 1400~1800
BTG0802 30mm 255 10000~11000 | 1600~2000
BTG0802M 45mm 220 8500~9500 | 1400~1600
BTG0802M 45mm 240 9000~10000 | 1400~1600
BTGO802L 60mm 165 6000~7000 | 1200~1500
BTGO802L 60mm 190 7000~8000 | 1400~1600
BTG1002 35mm 250 7500~8500 | 1600~2000
BTG1002 35mm 250 7500~8500 | 1800~2200
BTG1002L 60mm 205 6000~7000 | 1300~1500
BTG1002L 60mm 205 6000~7000 | 1600~2000
BTG1202 40mm 250 6000~7000 | 1400~1800
BTG1202 40mm 250 6000~7000 | 1600~2000
BTG1202L 60mm 205 5000~6000 | 1300~1500
BTG1202L 60mm 205 5000~6000 | 1600~1800
BTG1602 50mm 275 5000~6000 | 1000~1400
BTG1602 50mm 275 5000~6000 | 1600~2000




BTG1602XL 100mm 175 3000~4000 900~1200
BTG1602XL 100mm 225 4000~5000 1400~1800
JHE o / YRS ; Pre
el
G NAKS0 : 1.2083 : A
(HRc36~
RU5E TIEHRE | VIHIZEE MR HELRHE
Tvoe 1}\}. 0 ExtenSion (m/min) Speed Feed
P ) Length Cutting Speed (mim 1) (mm/min)
BTG0102 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 900~1100
BTG0102 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 1000~1400

BTGO0302B

18mm

145

BTGO0102B 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 900~1300
BTGO0102B 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 1100~1400
BTGO0152 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 900~1100
BTGO0152 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 1100~1400
BTGO152B 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 900~1300
BTGO0152B 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 1100~1400
BTG0202 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 800~1100
BTG0202 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 1100~1400
BTG0202B 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 800~1200
BTG0202B 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 1100~1400
BTGO0302 18mm 145 15000~16000 | 800~1100
BTG0302 18mm 145 15000~16000 | 1100~1300

15000~16000

800~1200

BTGO0302B

18mm

145

15000~16000

1100~1400




BTG0402

20mm

175

14000~15000

900~1200

BTG0402

BTG0402B

20mm

20mm

175

175

14000~15000

14000~15000

1200~1500

900~1300

BTG0402B

BTG0502

20mm

20mm

175

205

14000~15000

13000~14000

1200~1600

900~1300

BTG0502

20mm

205

13000~14000

1200~1600

BTG0602 22mm 230 12000~13000 | 900~1300
BTG0602 22mm 230 12000~13000 | 1400~1800
BTG0602M 40mm 145 7500~8000 | 1000~1400
BTG0602M 40mm 155 8000~8500 | 1400~1800
BTGO0602L 60mm 120 6000~6500 | 1000~1200
BTGO602L 60mm 130 6500~7000 | 1200~1600
BTG0802 30mm 255 10000~11000 | 1400~1800
BTG0802 30mm 255 10000~11000 | 1400~1800
BTG0802M 45mm 220 8500~9500 | 1400~1600
BTG0802M 45mm 240 9000~10000 | 1400~1600
BTGO802L 60mm 165 6000~7000 | 1200~1500
BTGO802L 60mm 190 ’7000~8000 | 1400~1600
BTG1002 35mm 250 7500~8500 | 1600~2000
BTG1002 35mm 250 7500~8500 | 1800~2200
BTG1002L 60mm 205 6000~7000 | 1300~1500
BTG1002L 60mm 205 6000~7000 | 1600~2000




BTG1202 40mm 250 6000~7000 | 1400~1800

BTG1202 40mm 250 6000~7000 1600~2000
BTG1202L 60mm 205 5000~6000 1300~1500
BTG1202L 60mm 205 5000~6000 1600~1800

BTG1602 50mm 275 5000~6000 1000~1400

BTG1602 50mm 275 5000~6000 1400~1800

BTG1602XL 100mm 175 3000~4000 900~1200
BTG1602XL 100mm 225 4000~5000 1400~1800
gzl RETHEBR R FE
Work Material SUS304 : 14301
R TJEMEER | UVHIZEE R R LS TRE
Tvoe 1}\}‘ 0 ExtenSion (m/min) Speed Feed
ype AN Length | Cutting Speed (mim™1) (mm/min)

BTG0102 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 900~1100

BTG0102 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 1100~1400
BTGO0102B 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 900~1300
BTGO0102B 15mm 60 18000~20000 | 1100~1400

BTG0152 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 900~1100

BTG0152 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 1100~1400
BTG0152B 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 900~1300
BTG0152B 15mm 90 18000~20000 | 1100~1400

BTG0202 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 800~1100

BTG0202 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 1100~1400

BTGO0202B 16mm 110 16000~18000 | 800~1200




BTG0202B

BTG0302

16mm

18mm

110

145

16000~18000

15000~16000

1100~1400

800~1100

BTG0302

18mm

145

15000~16000

1100~1300

BTG0502

20mm

205

BTG0302B 18mm 145 15000~16000 | 800~1200
BTG0302B 18mm 145 15000~16000 | 1100~1400
BTG0402 20mm 175 14000~15000 | 900~1200
BTG0402 20mm 175 14000~15000 | 1200~1500
BTG0402B 20mm 175 14000~15000 | 900~1300
BTG0402B 20mm 175 14000~15000 | 1200~1600

13000~14000

900~1300

BTG0502

20mm

205

13000~14000

1200~1600

BTG0602 22mm 230 12000~13000 | 900~1300
BTG0602 22mm 230 12000~13000 | 1400~1800
BTG0602M 40mm 145 7500~8000 | 1000~1400
BTG0602M 40mm 155 8000~8500 | 1400~1800
BTGO0602L 60mm 120 6000~6500 | 1000~1200
BTGO602L 60mm 130 6500~7000 | 1200~1600

BTG0802 30mm 255 10000~11000 | 1400~1800
BTG0802 30mm 255 10000~11000 | 1400~1800
BTG0802M 45mm 220 8500~9500 | 1400~1600
BTG0802M 45mm 240 9000~10000 | 1400~1600
BTGO802L 60mm 165 6000~7000 | 1200~1500
BTGO802L 60mm 190 7000~8000 | 1400~1600




BTG1002 35mm 250 7500~8500 | 1600~2000
BTG1002 35mm 250 7500~8500 | 1800~2200
BTG1002L 60mm 285 8700~9200 | 1300~1500
BTG1002L 60mm 285 8700~9200 | 1400~1800
BTG1202 40mm 250 6000~7000 | 1400~1800
BTG1202 40mm 250 6000~7000 | 1600~2000
BTG1202L 60mm 205 5000~6000 | 1300~1500
BTG1202L 60mm 205 5000~6000 | 1600~1800
BTG1602 50mm 275 5000~6000 | 1000~1400
BTG1602 50mm 275 5000~6000 | 1400~1800
BTG1602XL | 100mm 175 3000~4000 | 900~1200
BTG1602XL | 100mm 225 4000~5000 | 1400~1800




steels / Cast Iron
0036 : 1050 / NO.35 / A570 Gr.45

N

NTHEE | ILEE

(Aa) Cutof | (Ap) Cutof | 24N HF=| MTH=
depth width

0.05~0.07 0.12~0.16 BT 3DEE(FAE)

0.02~0.04

0.06~0.08

0.04~0.08

0.12~0.16

HET
B

3DEECHE S
3D#R(FRE)

0.02~0.04

0.04~0.08

R

3DEECRE B

0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 BRI 3DEE(HEE)
0.03~0.05 0.06~0.1 BRI 3D%i*%'fﬁi
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 B 3D#E(FEE)
0.03~0.05 0.06~0.1 BRI 3Dk
0.08~0.1 0.14~0.18 B 3DEE(RAL)

0.03~0.05

0.08~0.1

0.06~0.1

0.14~0.18

T
BRI

3DEECEEEE
3D#E(HEE)

0.03~0.05

0.1~0.15

0.06~0.1

0.2~0.24

SR
T

3DEECEESE
3DFECHEE)

0.05~0.07

0.1~0.15

0.1~0.14

0.2~0.24

BRI
BT

3DEECHEEE
3D#E(HAE)

0.05~0.07

0.1~0.14

ST

3DBECIE Hi

0.1~0.15 0.22~0.26 BRI 3DEL(RAL)
0.05~0.08 | 0.14~0.22 BRI DBk
0.1~0.15 0.22~0.26 B 3D#(FEE)
0.05~0.08 | 0.14~0.22 B 3DEE (R Ek
0.12~0.17 | 0.26~0.32 BR 3D#(FEE)
0.05~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 SRT 3Dk
0.15~0.2 0.3~0.4 BRR 3D#R(HEE)
0.05~0.1 0.14~0.22 BR 3DEE(RE L)




0.1~0.15

0.3~04

B

3DBE(FAL)

0.05~0.1

0.14~0.18

T

3DEECIE B

0.1~0.15 0.3~0.4 B 3D#(FHE)
0.05~0.1 0.14~0.18 JRE 3D P
0.2~0.25 0.4~0.5 R 3D#R(FAE)
0.05~0.12 | 0.15~0.25 TR 3DHRAEHE
0.15~0.2 0.4~0.5 B 3D#E(FHE)
0.05~0.1 0.13~0.23 T 3DHE(HE Pt

0.15~0.2 0.4~0.5 R 3DER(FRE)
0.05~0.1 0.13~0.23 SR 3D#EECEE B
0.2~0.3 0.4~0.55 B 3DEE(RAL)
0.05~0.12 0.2~0.3 BRI 3DEE(IE L
0.15~0.25 0.4~0.55 B 3D#E(FEE)

0.05~0.1

0.25~0.35

0.2~0.3

0.45~0.65

SR
BT

3DHEOIE i
3DBE(FAE)

0.1~0.15

0.25~0.35

0.2~0.4

0.45~0.65

T
BT

3DEECEE
3DER(FAE)

0.1~0.15

0.35~0.4

0.2~0.4

0.7~0.8

ST
T

3DBECIE Hi
3DBE(FAE)

0.1~0.2

0.35~0.4

0.3~0.45

0.7~0.8

BRI
BT

3DEECEE
3DEE(FAE)

0.1~0.2

0.3~0.45

ST

3DBECIE Hi

ool Steels / CarHon Tool Steels

/1.1545/1.2379 /1.2344 : H13 / D2

O

2)




MITHE | TR
(Aa) Cutof | (Ap) Cutof | AAIG=| T H=
depth width

0.05~0.07 | 0.12~0.16 | &= | 3D&k(FHE)
0.02~0.04 | 0.04~0.08 | &= | 3D
0.06~0.08 | 0.12~0.16 | B=. | 3D&(FHE)
0.02~0.04 | 0.04~0.08 | = | 3D
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | R=. | 3D&E(FHE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | &= | 3D
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | R=. | 3D&E(FHE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | &= | 3D
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | R=. | 3D%E(FHE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | &= | 3D
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | R=. | 3D%E(FHE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | &= | 3D
0.09~0.11 | 0.18~0.22 | &= | 3D#(FRE)
0.04~0.06 | 0.08~0.12 | &B=. | 3DEGER)
0.09~0.11 | 0.18~0.22 | &= | 3D#(FRE)
0.04~0.06 | 0.08~0.12 | &B=. | 3DEGEL)
0.11~0.13 | 0.22~0.26 | &=, | 3D&k(FHE)
0.05~0.08 | 0.14~0.22 | B | 3D#EEH)
0.11~0.13 | 0.22~026 | B | 3D#(FRE)
0.05~0.08 | 0.14~0.22 | B | 3D#EEH)
0.13~0.16 | 0.26~0.32 | R= | 3D%(FHE)




0.05~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | B | 3D%CE)
]
0.15~02 | 0.3~04 BRIy | 3DEE(REER)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.22 | BR= | 3D%CERR)
]
0.1~0.15 | 0.3~0.4 B | 3DER(FHEE)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.18 | B= | 3D%CE®R)
]
0.1~0.15 | 0.3~0.4 B | 3DER(FHEE)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.18 | B= | 3D%CE®R)
]
0.2~0.25 | 0.4~0.5 B | 3DER(FHEE)
0.05~0.12 | 0.15~0.25 | B= | 3D%E®)
]
0.15~02 | 0.4~0.5 RE. | 3DFR(FHER)
0.05~0.1 | 0.13~0.23 | B= | 3D#EE)
]
0.15~02 | 0.4~0.5 RE. | 3DFR(FHER)
0.05~0.1 | 0.13~0.23 | B= | 3D#EE)
]
02~0.3 | 04~055 | B | 3DB(FHE)
0.05~0.12 | 0.2~0.3 BRI | 3DERGERE)
]
0.15~0.25 | 0.4~0.55 | R=. | 3D%k(FHHE)
0.05~0.1 | 0.2~0.3 BRI | 3DERGERE)
]
0.25~0.35 | 0.45~0.65 | = | 3D%E(FHE)
0.1~0.15 | 0.2~0.4 BRI | 3DERGERE)
I
0.25~0.35 | 0.45~0.65 | RZ. | 3D%k(FHHE)
0.1~0.15 | 0.2~0.4 B | 3DEREE)
I
0.25~0.35 | 0.5~0.65 | JB&=\ | 3D#(FHE)
0.1~0.2 0.3~0.4 B | 3DEREE)




0.25~0.35 | 0.5~0.65 | #@= | 3D&k(FHE)
0.1~0.2 0.3~0.4 B | 3DEECEEE)

shardened Steels

ISI420 : M310

45)
IITHRE | hnTERE
(Aa) Cutof | (Ap) Cutof | BAIHFR| MTHR

depth width

0.05~0.07 | 0.12~0.16 | B=. | 3D&E(FHE)
0.02~0.04 | 0.04~0.08 | B | 3DEEGEEL)
0.06~0.08 | 0.12~0.16 | RZ. | 3D¥(FHE)
0.02~0.04 | 0.04~0.08 | #= | 3D
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | BRZ. | 3D%E(FHE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | #= | 3D%E)
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | BRZ. | 3D%E(FHE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | #®&= | 3D%GE)
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | R=. | 3D%E(FHE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | #®&= | 3D%GE)
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | R=. | 3D%E(FHE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | #®= | 3D%GEHR)
0.09~0.11 | 0.18~0.22 | &&=\ | 3D&k(FHE)
0.04~0.06 | 0.08~0.12 | &= | 3D
0.09~0.11 | 0.18~0.22 | &&=\ | 3D&k(FHE)
0.04~0.06 | 0.08~0.12 | &= | 3D




0.11~0.13 | 0.22~0.26 | B | 3D%(FHE)
0.05~0.08 | 0.14~0.22 | B | 3D%E)
]
0.11~0.13 | 0.22~0.26 | B | 3D%(FHE)
0.05~0.08 | 0.14~0.22 | B= | 3D%CE®)
]
0.13~0.16 | 0.26~0.32 | &= | 3D%E(FHE)
0.05~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | B= | 3D%CE®)
]
0.15~02 | 0.3~04 B | 3DER(FHEE)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.22 | B= | 3D%CE®R)
]
0.1~0.15 | 0.3~0.4 RE. | 3DFR(FHER)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.18 | BR= | 3D%CE®R)
]
0.1~0.15 | 0.3~0.4 RE. | 3DFR(FHER)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.18 | BR= | 3D%CE®R)
]
0.2~0.25 | 0.4~0.5 RE. | 3DFR(FHER)
0.05~0.12 | 0.15~0.25 | B= | 3D%CE®)
]
0.15~02 | 0.4~0.5 BE | 3DE(HRE)
0.05~0.1 | 0.13~0.23 | B= | 3DEEERE)
]
0.15~02 | 0.4~0.5 BE | 3DE(HRE)
0.05~0.1 | 0.13~0.23 | B= | 3DEEERE)
]
0.2~0.3 | 0.4~055 | JB= | 3DE(FHE)
0.05~0.12 | 0.2~0.3 3DEE (R k)
I
0.15~0.25 | 0.4~0.55 | Bz | 3D#(FHE)
0.05~0.1 | 0.2~0.3 3DEE (R k)




0.25~0.35 | 0.45~0.65 3DEE(FAE)
0.1~0.15 | 0.2~0.4 3DEE(IEEE)
0.25~0.35 | 0.45~0.65 3DEE(FAE)
0.1~0.15 | 0.2~0.4 3DEE(IEEE)
0.25~0.35 | 0.5~0.65 3DEE(FAR)
0.1~0.2 0.3~0.4 3DEE(IEEE)
0.25~0.35 | 0.5~0.65 3DEE(FAR)
0.1~0.2 0.3~0.4 3DEECIEEL)
Stainless Steels
: AISI 304
MTHEE | ITERE
(Aa) Cutof | (Ap) Cutof | AaIFR, | MITHR
depth width
0.05~0.07 | 0.12~0.16 3DEE(FFAE)
0.02~0.04 | 0.04~0.08 3DEE(IE L)
0.06~0.08 | 0.12~0.16 3DEE(FAE)
0.02~0.04 | 0.04~0.08 3DEEGIE L)
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 3DEE(FAE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 3DEEGIE L)
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 3DEE(FAE)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 3DEE(GIEEE)
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 3DEE(FAR)
0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 3DEE(IEEE)
0.07~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | & 3DEE(FAR)




0.03~0.05 | 0.06~0.1 | B | 3D%E)
]
0.09~0.11 | 0.18~0.22 | BR[| 3D%(FHE)
0.04~0.06 | 0.08~0.12 | B | 3D%E)
]
0.09~0.11 | 0.18~0.22 | &= | 3D%E(FHE)
0.04~0.06 | 0.08~0.12 | B | 3D%CE®)
]
0.11~0.13 | 0.22~0.26 | &= | 3D%E(FHE)
0.05~0.08 | 0.14~0.22 | B= | 3D%CE®)
]
0.11~0.13 | 0.22~0.26 | &= | 3D%E(FHE)
0.05~0.08 | 0.14~0.22 | B= | 3D%CE®)
]
0.13~0.16 | 0.26~0.32 | = | 3D%E(FHE)
0.05~0.09 | 0.14~0.18 | B= | 3D%CE®)
]
0.15~02 | 0.3~0.4 RE. | 3DFR(FHER)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.22 | BR= | 3D%CE®R)
]
0.1~0.15 | 0.3~0.4 RE. | 3DFR(FHER)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.18 | JB=. | 3DEGERE)
]
0.1~0.15 | 0.3~0.4 BE | 3DE(HRE)
0.05~0.1 | 0.14~0.18 | JB=. | 3DEGERE)
]
02~0.25 | 0.4~0.5 BE | 3DE(HRE)
0.05~0.12 | 0.15~0.25 | B= | 3D%CE®)
I
0.15~02 | 0.4~0.5 B | 3DFR(HRR)
0.05~0.1 | 0.13~0.23 | B=. | 3D#FE®L)
I
0.15~02 | 0.4~0.5 B | 3DFR(HRR)
0.05~0.1 | 0.13~0.23 | B=. | 3D#FE®L)




02~0.3 | 04~055 | R= | 3DE(FIE)
0.05~0.12 | 0.2~0.3 BRIy | 3DEECKESE)
]
0.23~0.28 | 0.46~0.56 | JB=. | 3D%(FHE)
0.05~0.15 | 0.2~0.3 BRIy | 3DEECEESE)
]
0.25~0.35 | 0.45~0.65 | &= | 3D%(FHE)
0.1~0.15 | 0.2~0.4 BRIy | 3DEECEESE)
]
0.25~0.35 | 0.45~0.65 | B | 3D%E(FHE)
0.1~0.15 | 0.2~0.4 BRIy | 3DEECEESE)
]
0.25~0.35 | 0.5~0.65 | #®= | 3D%(FHE)
0.1~0.2 0.3~0.4 R | 3DERCE®R)
]
0.25~0.35 | 0.5~0.65 | #®= | 3D%(FHE)
0.1~0.2 0.3~0.4 R | 3DERCE®R)




